PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: PATI695808

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
CHRISTIAN HEIDLER	04/04/2013
JONATHAN RICHARD HULL	04/04/2013
JESSICA JOY KEDZIORA	04/10/2013
MICHAEL SAUER	04/03/2013
WOLFGANG GOTTFRIED TOBIAS SCHWEIKER	04/10/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Company Name:	CCS TECHNOLOGY, INC.
Street Address:	103 FOULK ROAD
Internal Address:	SUITE 278-T
City:	WILMINGTON
State/Country:	DELAWARE
Postal Code:	19803

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	9419712

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Ms. Nicolle Perry

Phone: 9198880802

Email: nperry@wt-ip.com

Correspondent Name: Nicolle Perry

Address Line 1: 76 Hunter Street, Suite 200

Anex NORTH CAROLINA 27502

Address Line 4: Apex, NORTH CAROLINA 27502

SIGNATURE: Ms. Nicolle Perry

DATE SIGNED: 12/15/2024

Total Attachments: 9

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

source=Assignment_9419712#page1.tiff

PATENT REEL: 069588 FRAME: 0881

508921830

source=Assignment_9419712#page2.tiff	
source=Assignment_9419712#page3.tiff	
source=Assignment_9419712#page4.tiff	
source=Assignment_9419712#page5.tiff	
source=Assignment_9419712#page6.tiff	
source=Assignment_9419712#page7.tiff	
source=Assignment_9419712#page8.tiff	
source=Assignment_9419712#page9.tiff	

PATENT REEL: 069588 FRAME: 0882

ASSIGNMENT

FOR VALUE RECEIVED, I, as a below named inventor, hereby sell, assign and transfer unto CCS Technology, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, having its principal place of business at Wilmington, Delaware, (hereinafter CORNING), as assignee, and unto its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, for all countries, in and to certain inventions relating to a LOCAL POWER MANAGEMENT FOR REMOTE ANTENNA UNITS IN DISTRIBUTED ANTENNA SYSTEMS, such inventions being generally described in an application for Letters Patent of the United States executed on

DATE	4-4-13
DATE	4-4-13
DATE	4-10-13
DATE	4-3-13
DATE	4-10-13

and in any future patent applications claiming the benefit of the filing date of that application, and all the rights and privileges under any and all Letters Patents that may be granted therefore.

I request that any and all patents for said inventions be issued to CORNING, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, or to such nominees as CORNING may designate.

I agree that, when requested, I will, without charge to CORNING and at CORNING's expense, sign all papers, take all rightful oaths, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient for securing and maintaining patents for said inventions in any and all countries and for vesting title thereto in CORNING, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees.

I authorize and empower CORNING, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees, to invoke and claim for any application for patent or other form of protection for said inventions filed by it or them, the benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for said Convention or entered as a supplement to, and to invoke and claim such right of priority without further written or oral authorization.

I hereby consent that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any assignment, consent to file or like document which may be required in any country for any purpose and more particularly in proof of the right of CORNING, or its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it or entered as a supplement to it.

I covenant with CORNING, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees, that the rights and property herein conveyed are free and clear of any encumbrance, and that I have full right to convey the same as herein expressed.

414/13	alie Hear	
Date	Christian Heidler	
Date	Jonathan Richard Hull	
Date	John Kedziora (aka Jessica Joy Kedziora)	
Date	Michael Sauer	
Date	Wolfgang Gottfried Tobias Schweiker	
On the day ofApvil described in and who executed the for	2013, before me personally came Christian Heidler kegoing instrument, and acknowledged that they executed the	cnown to be the person same.
State of New York) : ss. County of)	
On the day of described in and who executed the for	2013, before me personally came Jonathan Richard Hull egoing instrument, and acknowledged that they executed the	known to be the person same.
	Notary Public	

Signed this

I covenant with CORNING, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees, that the rights and property herein conveyed are free and clear of any encumbrance, and that I have full right to convey the same as herein expressed.

Christian Heidler Date 4/2013 Date John Kedziora (aka Jessica Joy Kedziora) Date Michael Sauer Date Wolfgang Gottfried Tobias Schweiker Date 2013, before me personally came Christian Heidler known to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that they executed the same. Witness State of New York) County of On ondaga On the 5th day of April 2013, before me personally came Jonathan Richard Hull known to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that they executed the same. CHRISTOPHER A MANZER Notary Public - State of New York NO. 01MA6261395 Qualified in Onondaga County

Signed this

My Commission Expires 05/07/2016

I covenant with CORNING, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees, that the rights and property herein conveyed are free and clear of any encumbrance, and that I have full right to convey the same as herein expressed.

Date	Christian Heidler	
Date	Jonathan Richard Hull	
Date (O APULITS	John Kedziora (aka Jessica Joy Kedziora)	
Date	Michael Sauer	
Date	Wolfgang Gottfried Tobias Schweiker	
On the day of described in and who executed the fo	2013, before me personally came Christian Heidler known to bregoing instrument, and acknowledged that they executed the same.	o be the person
	Witness	
State of New York) : ss.		
County of)	
On the day of described in and who executed the fo	_ 2013, before me personally came Jonathan Richard Hull known pregoing instrument, and acknowledged that they executed the same.	to be the person
	Notary Public	

Signed this

California State of New York)	
State of New York) : ss. County of San Diego	
On the 107 day of Apr 2 2013, before me per	rsonally came John Kedziora (aka Jessica Joy Kedziora) known oing instrument, and acknowledged that they executed the same.
BRADY MAHANEY Commission # 1922603 Notary Public - California San Diego County My Comm. Expires Jan 21, 2015	Notary Public
On the day of 2013, before me per and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowled	rsonally came Michael Sauer known to be the person described in ledged that they executed the same.
	Witness
	ersonally came Wolfgang Gottfried Tobias Schweiker known to ng instrument, and acknowledged that they executed the same.

Witness

I covenant with CORNING, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees, that the rights and property herein conveyed are free and clear of any encumbrance, and that I have full right to convey the same as herein expressed.

Date	Christian Heidler
Date	Jonathan Richard Hull
Date Apr. 3, 2013	John Kedziora (aka Jessica Joy Kedziora)
Date	Michael Sauer
Date	Wolfgang Gottfried Tobias Schweiker
On the day ofdescribed in and who executed th	2013, before me personally came Christian Heidler known to be the person to be foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that they executed the same.
	Witness
State of New York)	
: ss.	
On the day of described in and who executed th	2013, before me personally came Jonathan Richard Hull known to be the personal per
	Notary Public

Signed this

State of New Y				
County of	: SS.)		
On theto be the perso	day of n described in and who	2013, before me personal executed the foregoing i	ly came John Kedziora (aka Jessic nstrument, and acknowledged that th	a Joy Kedziora) known ey executed the same.
			Notary Public	
On theand who execu	day of <u>ACFI</u> ted the foregoing instr	2013, before me personal ument, and acknowledged	ly came Michael Sauer known to be I that they executed the same. 21 NGGA Witness	
On thebe the person of	day of lescribed in and who ex	2013, before me persona secuted the foregoing ins	lly came Wolfgang Gottfried Tobi	as Schweiker known to executed the same.
			Witness	·

Revised: October 1, 2012

I covenant with CORNING, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees, that the rights and property herein conveyed are free and clear of any encumbrance, and that I have full right to convey the same as herein expressed.

Signed this	
Date	Christian Heidler
Date	Jonathan Richard Hull
Date	John Kedziora (aka Jessica Joy Kedziora)
Date 04/10/13 Date	Michael Sauer Official Schweiker Wolfgang Gottfried Tobias Schweiker
On the day of described in and who executed t	2013, before me personally came Christian Heidler known to be the person the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that they executed the same. Witness
State of New York) : ss. County of)
On the day of	2013, before me personally came Jonathan Richard Hull known to be the person the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that they executed the same.
	Notary Public

State of Ne	ew York)			
County of	; ss.)		
On the to be the pe	day oferson described in	2013, before me person and who executed the foregoing	nally came John Kedziora (aka Jessica Joy Kedziora) ka g instrument, and acknowledged that they executed the same	nown me.
			Notary Public	
On the and who ex	day of ecuted the foregoi	2013, before me personng instrument, and acknowledg	nally came Michael Sauer known to be the person described that they executed the same.	oed in
			Witness	
On the <u>/C</u> be the pers	ay of Aprilon described in and	2013, before me perso d who executed the foregoing is	nally came Wolfgang Gottfried Tobias Schweiker knownstrument, and acknowledged that they executed the same Witness	wn to

RECORDED: 12/15/2024

PATENT REEL: 069588 FRAME: 0891